To ensure reliability in its connection between Google Cloud and on-premises servers and equipment I&P is working to establish redundant circuits to Google Cloud. I&P is submitting legislation to extend an existing agreement or amendment with DQE Communications for at a cost not-to-exceed Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($51,279) over one year.

DQE will provide data circuits to establish two redundant connections to the Google Cloud network. 

Total Cost
	$ 51,279

Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund